

			DE-111
	ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.:	FOR COURT USE ONLY	
-	NAME Shelby T. Phillips, Esq. 318651		
-	FIRM NAME: William M. Nassar & Associates		
1	STREET ADDRESS: 1461 Ford St Ste 203		
1	CITY: Redlands STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92373	FILED	
١	TELEPHONE NO.: (909) 307-2000 FAX NO.: (909) 307-2055	DUPERIOR COLLECTOR OF CALLECTAL	II.A
1	E-MAIL ADDRESS: sphillips@nassarlaw.com	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO	
	ATTORNEY FOR (name): Brittney Bjorgen	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	NOV 202023	
ı	STREET ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd	1404 25 0 2023	
	MAILING ADDRESS: 17780 Arrow Blvd		
	CITY AND ZIP CODE: Fontana, CA 92335	S. hr.	
	BRANCH NAME: Fontana Limited Access District	BY: Briana Flores, Depu	dv
t	ESTATE OF (name): Brandy L. Bartley aka Brandy Linn	State (15/55, Bepa	ity .
1	Bartley		
	DECEDENT		
ŀ	PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary		
1	Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	CASE NUMBER:	
		PROVAZ300278	
1	with Will Annexed	TO BOUNDANCE THE	
1	Letters of Administration	HEARING DATE AND TIME:	DEPT.:
	Letters of Special Administration with general powers		
ŀ	Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	JAN 0 8 2024 9 mm	+1
L	Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	TIM C	
2	b. Publication to be arranged. Petitioner (name each): Brittney Bjorgen requests that a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. b. (name): Brittney Bjorgen (1) executor (2) administrator with will annexed (3) administrator (4) special administrator (4) special administrator and Letters issue upon qualification. c. full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independ d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e. (2) \$ 38,500.00 bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished by a provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different Code, § 8482.) (3) \$ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. Register that the same in the content of the reasons in a blocked account be allowed. Register that the same in the content of the code, § 8482.)	n admitted surety insurer or as otherwise on the maximum required by Prob.	inted
3	 (1) a resident of the county named above. (2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above to publication in the newspaper named in item 1): b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify courc. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify): 12009 Aspen Circle, Unit B 	ntry):	xhibit A
	Grand Terrace, CA 92313 San Bernardino County		

	OF (name):	CASE NUMBER:
Bra	ndy L. Bartley aka Brandy Linn Bartley	
	DECEDENT	
3. d. Cha	racter and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cas	es):
(1)	Personal property: \$ 35,000.00	,
	Annual gross income from	
	(a) real property: \$ (b) personal property: \$	
	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)): \$35,000.00	
	Gross fair market value of real property: \$	
	(Less) Encumbrances: (\$)	
	Net value of real property: \$0 . 0 0. Total (add (3) and (6)):	± 35,000,00
	- 140 EX	\$35,000.00
	 Will waives bond. Special administrator is the named executor, and All beneficiaries are adults and have waived bond, and the will does not re 3e(2).) 	
(3) (4)	 All heirs at law are adults and have waived bond. (Affix waiver as Attachme Sole personal representative is a corporate fiduciary or an exempt govern 	
f. (1)	X Decedent died intestate.	
(2)	Copy of decedent's will dated:	codicil dated (specify for each):
	are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Include typed copies of handwritten documents.) The will and all codicils are self-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220). The original of the will and/or codicil identified above has been lost. (Affix a statement of the testamentary words or their substance in Attachment 3f(3 why the presumption in Prob. Code, § 6124 does not apply.)	a copy of the lost will or codicil or a written
(1)	cointment of personal representative (check all applicable boxes): Appointment of executor or administrator with will annexed: (a) Proposed executor is named as executor in the will and consents to accept to the composed executor is named in the will. (b) No executor is named in the will. (c) Proposed personal representative is a nominee of a person entitled to (Affix nomination as Attachment 3g(1)(c).) (d) Other named executors will not act because of death death other reasons (specify):	
(3) [Continued in Attachment 3g(1)(d). Appointment of administrator: (a) Petitioner is a person entitled to Letters. (If necessary, explain priority is (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person entitled to Letters. (Affix nomination (c) Petitioner is related to the decedent as (specify): Adult Siste Appointment of special administrator requested. (Specify grounds and required Proposed personal representative would be a successor personal representative.)	n as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) r uested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)
	posed personal representative is a	nouros.
(1)	resident of California.	
(2)	nonresident of California (specify permanent address):	
	4 Richmond Court Lewistown, PA 17044	
	20,1200,111, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11, 11,	
26 EU 9	resident of the United States.	
(4)	nonresident of the United States.	

		EOF (name): Brandy L. Bartley aka	CASE NUMBER:
E	rand	dy Linn Bartley DECEDEN	-
-		DECEDEN	<u> </u>
4.		Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Ir	dependent Administration of Estates Act.
5.	a.	Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or	(6), and (7) or (8))
		 (1) spouse. (2) in o spouse as follows: (a) idivorced or never married. (b) spouse deceased. (3) registered domestic partner. (4) in or registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Proceedings of the partner of th	b. Code, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
	b.	Decedent was was not survived by a stepchild or foster child decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.)	d or children who would have been adopted by
6.	spou a. b. c. d. e.	Inplete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic parties, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8. Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of whom are listed in item 8. Decedent was survived by no known next of kin.	listed in item 8. ed in item 8. d in item 8. n are listed in item 8.
7.		nplete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.) Decedent had no predeceased spouse.	
	b.	Decedent had a predeceased spouse who	
		(1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an	nterest in real property that passed to decedent,
		(2) died not more than five years before decedent and who owned perpassed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the first	
		 (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, at (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceast (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceast (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse. 	ased spouse who are listed in item 8. sed spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. whom are listed in item 8.
		(3) Ineither (1) nor (2) apply.	
8.	asce nam	ed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and adestainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any ed or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust name and personal representative are the same person.	codicil, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

		DE-111
ESTATE OF (name): Brandy L. Bartley aka Brandy Linn Bartley	¥)	CASE NUMBER: DECEDENT
8. Name and relationship to decedent Barry M. Bartley Father	<u>Age</u>	Address DECEASED 4/20/2023 *see death cert attached as Exhibit B
Bonny Fay Bartley Mother		DECEASED 4/28/2023 *see death cert attached as Exhibit C
Brittney Bjorgen Adult Sister		4 Richmond Court Lewistown, PA 17044
Bobby J. Small Adult Sister		105 Main Street Beach Creek, PA 16822
Continued on Attachment 8.		
9. Number of pages attached: 3. Co		
Date: 10.10.2023		
Shelby T. Phillips, Esq. (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)	_ >	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*
*(Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
Date: 10 5 2023	Jamoili	a and the foregoing to true and contect.
Brittney Bjorgen (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	_ }	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER) Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.	_ ′	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)

Exhibit A

Exhibit A

Exhibit A

Exhibit A



DS-2060 (Formerly OF-180)

U.S. Department of State REPORT OF DEATH OF A U.S. CITIZEN OR U.S. NON-CITIZEN NATIONAL ABROAD

	U.S	. Consulate Ge		03-28-202 te of Issue (mi	-44649	
œ.		1000	2.	SSA No.	196-56-9006	I
Name in full Brandy Linn Bartley				-	Age 48	İ
	3-04-1974 F	ennsylvania	United States		<u> </u>	5
Evidence of U.S. Citizenship Regular P	assport #581826581	issued on Apr	il 23, 2018	A		Bartley (Last name)
Address in U.S.A. 12009 Aspen Circle,			**************************************			Bartley st name)
Permanent or Temporary Address Abroad	Hotel Riviera Venezia	a Lido, Granvis	de Santa Maria	Elisabetta 5, 30	126 Lido (VE) Italy	
Date of death Mar	17				2023	
Month	· Day	Hour	_	Minute	Year	1
Place of death Rialto Bridge Number and street, or Hospi	tal/ hotel	Venic Ci			Italy Country	ï
Cause of death Acute cerebrovascular ev	ent and cardiac arres ity for statement - if physi				stitute	
	ny tot biologicali. It physic	onal, mondo idii				- F
Disposition of the remains air-shipped t	o the U.S.A.					Brandy (First name)
Local law governing disinterment of remai	ns provides that	as per local l	aws and regula	tions		me)
Disposition of the effects in care of Brit	ney Ann Bjorgen, si	ster				1
Person or official responsible for custody of Brittney Ann Bjorgen, sister	of effects and accoun	ting therefore				1
Traveling/residing abroad with relatives or NAME	friends as follows:	ADDRESS				
Informed by telegram or telephone NAME		ADDRESS			DATE (mm-dd-yyyy) NOTIFIED	Linn (Middle name)
Brittney Ann Bjorgen	4 Richmond cou	art, Lewistowr	i, PA 17044, U	SA	3/17/2023	dle n
Copy of this report sent to:		ADDRESS		-	DATE (mm-dd-yyyy) SENT	ame)
Brittney Ann Bjorgen	4 Richmond cou		ı, PA 17044, U	SA	3/28/2023	_
Notification or copy sent to Federal Agence	ries: SSA x	VA	OPM _	Othe	r PA Vital Records State Agency	(Date
The original copy of this document and in Department of State. Certified Copies can	be obtained by writing	ng to:		-	ent files of the U.S.	03-1 (mm-da
U.S. Department of State, Passport Vita Remarks:	n Records Section, 4	4132 Mercure	CIr., PO Box	213, Sterling,	VA 20106-1213	03-17-2023 (Date <i>(mm-dd-yyyy)</i>) of death)
[DDAL]			1 de	(Continue on 1	reverse if necessary.)	leath)
[SEAL]				Signature on all	copies	
744.	Benjamin L Vice Co			of the United	States of America.	
P. 1184 10		erista.				

Exhibit B

Exhibit B

Exhibit B

VITAL RECORDS

WARNING: IT IS II I.

CAL TO DUBLICATE THE CORVEY BY DIOTOSTAT OF PROTOCHARM

Disposition Permi	Number: E623348	Destitutio	n of Peat		ber: 342409-2023
Decedent's Legal Name: Barry M Bartley	n. Fine			Date of Deal April 20,	2023
Allas:			化物质 (1)	172-46-4	The state of the s
70 Years	Date of Birth: August 29, 1952	Birthplace: Lock Haven, Pennsylvania	No.	US Armed Forces:	arital Status at Time of Death: arried
Residence Address: 850 Caldwell Road	Knox Township, Pennsy	ivania 16861 💮 💮	Surviving Spouse's Name: Karen Shawley	All Marie	
Father / Parent's Name:	arfield		Mother / Parent's Name:		
Philip Bartley	是一个人,不是一个人, 第二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十		Helen Nyman Informant's Relationship to	Decedent: 100 an	214874 V
Karen Bartley Place of Death: Hospital-Inpatient	grander of the way	T. Di	Spouse City or Town, State, and Zi State College, Penn	i Code:	100 J. F. J.
Mount Nittany Med Method of Disposition:	dical Center	1.85	County of Death: Centre		AS Selection
Cremation Location of Disposition:	。 《《《《《》 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>/40</u>	Place of Disposition: Keystone Cremation Date of Disposition:	n Center LLC	Time of Death:
Tyrone, Pennsylv	ania 16686		April 26, 2023		00:58
	Howard, Pennsylvania 10	left Funeral Home & Cremation		tt A Sieger (Electronically	The second secon
Immadiata	Shock			DAN.	Approximate Interval: Onset to Death
Cause	schemic enteritis		3 3 1/	400	48 hrs 48 hrs
10年10万	<<>>>		The Carrie		
	. <	Carried States	A Paris of		
	t Conditions Contributing to Death				y Performed? No
Cirrhosis		and the second		Complete C	Findings Available to duse of Death? Unrecorded 3
Date of Injury:	Time of Injur			Bick, by John	I Injury at Work: Hards
Location of Injury:		Describe How Injur	y Occurred	CLAP.	
If Transportation Injury, Did Tobacco Use Contrib	oute to Death?	Pregnant at Time of Death:		Manner of Death:	(基本的)。 (1)
No Hispanic Origin: Not Spanish/Hisp	166	Not Applicable Education: High School graduate or	Market Land Wales	Natural Decadent's Race:	
Usual Occupation: Trui	ck Driver	46	Kind of Business/Industry	White Transportation	A Company
Address: 1800 E Pa		Pennsylvania 16803			THUTH OF PEACE
Registrar's Name/District Date Filed: April 24,	t Number: <i>Michelle A Cusich</i> 2023	(Signature on Tite)	green gr Green green gr		
This is to certify the Pennsylvania Depa Law of 1953 as an	artment of Health; in accord	ecord which is on file in the lance with the Vital Statistics	His	h.ffasselbrook_	

H105.105.1D Rev. (10/2021)

WARNING: THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON SECURITY WATERMARKED PAPER DO NOT ACCEPT WITHOUT VERIFYING THE PRESENCE OF THE WATERMARK

... **2000000000**

0009101710

Exhibit C

Exhibit C

Exhibit C

EXHIBITC

LOCAL REGISTRAR'S CERTIFICATION OF DEATH WARNING: It is illegal to duplicate this copy by photostat or photograph.

for this certificate: \$20.00

28820071

Certification Number

This is to certify that the information here given is correctly copied from an original Certificate of Death duly filed with me as Local Registrar. The origina certificate will be forwarded to the State Vita Records Office for permanent filing.

Date Issued

(Print is manipul and his [1. Occasion() Lagar/Hanso ())	na Stateman	CERTIFICATE OF DI	EATH	349012-20
General Day Building	h Delet Var - Sc Unio De-		108-42-3258	April 28, 2023 Chy and State of George Country
Ta builden pane or form	Parker State gradu to	March 21, 190 nd Rember - Indials (Ac. 1902)	2 The second like in a Yawania	County Clinical
Perensylvania M. Saldano (Canon) Certice		M. Pole		
Check Posterior		Fayw	A SERVICE STATE	
Chel Poorman Sta. Mirrarity Roles Bobby Small	The state of the s	The state of the s	in Siret Beach Cose	And Member, City, State, Sty Code;
	tilland good Black on drained 1)-		The street of th	
Motors Hitlamy Media Idea Section of Dispersion If the Section of Dispersion	Surface of Complex			Centre
Other Description	Dy at any and a second	May 10, 2023 Keys	sione Cremation Cen	
Tyrone, Pennsylvan		Garnet A Singer (Electroni ler Neil Funeral Home & Cr	eelly Styred) Bristian Services	FD130269
Append Supremer Lorent of the	HACK STAND FOR STAND AND THE STANDARD S			No Charle Chill Cit (ACOM) frame to Professo un administrativos (in Parcell In Se.
Her Spirme, St 139 High school gradients Seven college gradies, in	See March 1		distant	NOT THE PERSON AND THE PERSON AS A STREET OF
T Sarbabababababasa Ira	la, red Sa, ar, rej La, rat, grene, rhe è dathe, heraj Oj of Professional Region	Yes, College 190, College 190, Opin's Special (New ext.) College	Chinas Filipine	Stenaca
First way took been a III. Decoded & Single Back & III White	A pendicator - C way over a contractor	Charles deple when the depoles completed to	000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000	personal limit Occupation - Indicate from al
Macker Africas Assert Assertion Section or Ale	de Balles Ykinesere	Chief Pacific Mandar Lines (American Surv		Allegand d'un Dig Sa, politor (al igni Anstresa Intel Antonio (al igni
COMMANDE SAN SANTANCE	Harmanian of China	Other Chantel Of Charles (1) Life Standard of Ch		Wadung
CONTROL SAND PROBLEMS CONTROL COLUMN CAS, David Sand (May Court)	April 28, 2023		Managara Central Call Single	
35 Part Color No. 1546	TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	CALISE OF DEATH CHICAGO BAT BATTER COMMANDED BY SEED, NO STANSON OF THE STANSON OF T	and the second second	
MANAGORIE CALES COL	- Flash Pulmonary		and and come and a gree,	Object to : Unitercom
Selfang to Geolog Selfang Life and State of any, handing to the com- dened on the c. Enter the	Acute hyperia by	percuprity respiratory failure Due to Section oppositions of the		Unknye
And on large Baryton United States Course (Manager States States	•	Date to for as a consequence of		
In draing LACE.	and the second	Party later a street process of	<u>สาร์ เปรียบ (ค.ศ. 1974)</u> พ.ศ. เมื่อสัตเกียร์ (ค.ศ. 1974)	
A. Fred E. Grand and Market				
II. If Asserting I find proposed selection Proposed in the off	New poor	JAC Did Debarra Lies Consulted Was Plenhold Did 1, 100 United	endown) (H. G	
Men projects, but a	Count to door by I want before should	12. Date of Hyung Date/Doc/10)	Charle Married	Amblest Punity Investments Skille Could not be described
PLANT MANUFACTURE STORY	Control the past of the Terror schools	er Grand and San	TE TO	Markey Mark Darlong
	Specification of the Community of the Co	K Decision	Alley Constants	
New Doe	Color Charles		and (Carol pay and)	
	order or many valence of the	Personal Property of the Property of the Personal Property of the Perso		MALES ESTE SERVICE DESTRUCTION OF THE SERVICE OF TH
No. Continue, Supplied, our Management of the Continue, Supplied on the Continue of the Contin		den de Marianiski pris emmer i band 16. historied at the Line, dare, and place for bereitherlan, de pay aphabe, darif, c	, and dre to the university and resident of the them, date, as	promour placed. I place, and day to the county of test promot o
No. Continue, staylisher, van File Commitment in Continue File Commitment in Continue Name of Continue Significat Exercises (Continue Significat Sig		the behavior of the Constant and place to be benefit to the Constant and place to be benefit to the colors of the Constant and the Constant an	s, and date to the misself perfection of the second	Discourt Render MC452543
No. Cartillo, Suprido, var. Si Cartillo, Suprido, var. Fromparchy is Cartillo, Promotiva Electrical Electrical Con-	ten of any later in the case of the cas	one to the country's seed manner of branch in the country of the little for any self-price of the country of the little for any self-price of mentions (AC) many power and Williams Contage of COO (AC) and the country of COO (AC	s, and and to the mines() and eccelerated the thought day, and CE	Chantel Number MC432543